

MACC No. 1879 of 2024

Order No. 03 dated 20.12.2024 :

Claimant files hazira through Ld. Advocate.

Today is fixed for hearing petition u/S 331 (II) of M.V. Act.

The record is taken up for hearing.

Ld. Lawyer for the claimant submits that during taking evidence the deficit court fees to be paid.

On hearing the same, the claimant is directed to pay the deficit Court fees before hearing the argument of the Case.

No SR / AD has been received.

To 10.03.2025 for SR /Ad.

Sd/-

ADJ 3rd Court Alipore
(JO CODE WB 00742)