

MACC 1879 OF 2024

Present SRI : Rajesh Chakraborty

Order no.05

Date 20.06.2025

Claimant files hazira through ld advocate.

Register with a/d card has been return along with remarks unclaimed opposite party no1.

Op no1 is absent with out any steps.

Claimant is directed to file fresh requites upon op no2.

Regular P.O is on leave.

Case is adjourned.

Fix 06.09.2025 for steps.

Sd/-

A.D.J, 1st Court, Alipore

In charge of ADJ, 3rd Court Alipore.

(WB00764)